
 
 P.O. Box 1107 
 Milwaukee, WI 53201-1107 

2019 Wisconsin Section Officers 

President 

Allan Pacada, P.E. 
11414 W. Park Place, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI  53224 
414.410.6714 
apacada@hntb.com 
 

Vice-President 

Kelly Trac, P.E., PTOE 
5400 King James Way 
Suite 200 
Madison, WI  53719 
608.663.1218 
ktrac@klengineering.com 
 

Treasurer 

Jeff Held, P.E., PTOE 
910 West Wingra Drive 
Madison, WI  53715 
608.251.2129   x1175 
jeff.held@strand.com 
 

Secretary 

Jess Billmeyer, P.E., PTOE 
1350 Deming Way 
Suite 100 
Middleton, WI  53562 
608.828.8157 
Jess.Billmeyer@aecom.com 
 

Director 

Andre Ost, P.E., PTOE 
125 South 84th Street 
Suite 401 
Milwaukee, WI  53214-1470 
414.266.9256 
andre.ost@graef-usa.com 
 

Affiliate Director 

Joyce Murphy, P.E. 
141 NW Barstow Street 
Waukesha, WI 53187 
262.548.5933 
joyce.murphy@dot.wi.gov 
 

Affiliate Director 

Diego Silva, P.E. 
141 NW Barstow Street 
Waukesha, WI 53187 
262.548.6433 
diego.silva@dot.wi.gov 
 
 
 

Past President 

Yang Tao, P.E. 
215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, 
Suite 109 
Madison, WI 53701-2986 
608.266.4815 
ytao@cityofmadison.com 

Administrator 

John Bruggeman, P.E., PTOE 
16745 West Bluemound Road 
Suite 200 
Brookfield, WI 53005 
262.317.3553 
john.bruggeman@rasmith.com 

  

 

ITE Wisconsin Section Annual Dinner Meeting 

 

Date: Thursday, December 12, 2019 
 
Time:  5:30 Registration/Social 
  6:00 Dinner 
  6:30   Program  
 
Place:  Delafield Brewhuas 
  3832 Hillside Drive 
   Delafield, WI 53018 
   
Program:  

- Induction of 2020 Board Members 
- Award Presentations 
- 50/50 Raffle 
- 6th Annual Professional Traffic Bowl -   
The Traffic Bowl will be a game of fun,  
knowledge, and trivia for everyone! 

   
Menu: Italian Buffet: 
 Chicken Parmesan 
 Tortellini Primavera 
 Caesar Salad 
 Chef’s Blend Vegetables  
 
Cash bar available. 
 
 

 

Cost:   $25 for members 
  $30 for non-members 
  $15 for students 
 
Directions: Google Map 
 

 
 
Next Meeting:  Wednesday, January 22, 2020 – WI ITE 
Section Lunch Meeting – Public Service Appreciation 
(Madison) 
 
 
 
 

Register and pay online at itewisconsin.org by Thursday, December 5, 2019. If you prefer to sign up via email or 
phone (and pay at the door), please RSVP to Kait Sanford, Michael Baker International by email at: 
katharine.sanford@mbakerintl.com or by phone at 414-751-9985. No shows will be charged and no refunds will be 
made after the event. 
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